

City Clerk

Bid Committee Bid Tab

Bid OCWUT WC-1043 Ended At Jan 3, 2024 10:00:00 AM CST
CONSTRUCTION/OCWUT - Water Line Replacements

Company:	Southwest Water Works L.L.C.	Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	Cimarron Construction Company, LLC
BASE BID	\$1,587,191.00	\$1,994,728.00	\$2,592,294.00
TOTAL BID:	\$1,587,191.00	\$1,994,728.00	\$2,592,294.00

Company:	Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.		
BASE BID	\$3,326,830.00		
TOTAL BID:	\$3,326,830.00		

Tresha Williams
City Clerk

Chad Harrison
Purchasing Agent

Tim Alvarez
Auditor

Potential Bid Defects Noted:

- #1 Anti-collusion affidavit not properly notarized
- #2 Bid Bond missing
- #3 Bid Bond incorrect awarding agency
- #4 Bid Bond insufficient amount
- #5 Business relationship affidavit not properly notarized

THE BID COMMITTEE DOES NOT REJECT OR ACCEPT BIDS. The noting or failing to note on the bid tabulation any defect by the Bid Committee is not conclusive of the validity, regularity, completeness or legality of any bid. Questions regarding bid defects or irregularities should be directed to the Municipal Counselor's Office at (405) 297-2451.

Originating Department shall:

1. **Carefully examine and evaluate all opened bids**, including a review of potential defects noted by the Bid Committee; and
2. Contact your legal representative prior to recommending contract award based on a bid with any potential or perceived irregularity or defect; and
3. Prepare a memorandum to Council or its Trusts with recommendations regarding contract award, listing all bids opened and noting any defects; and
4. Attach a copy of the Bid Committee's bid tabulation with the SIRE item recommending contract award as a non-published document for review by staff.

Bid #OCWUT WC-1043 - Water Line ReplacementsCreation Date **Nov 14, 2023**End Date **Jan 3, 2024 10:00:00 AM CST**Start Date **Dec 6, 2023 7:37:55 AM CST**Awarded Date **Not Yet Awarded****Southwest Water Works L.L.C.****\$1,587,191.00 (40/40 items)**

Bid Contact **Paul Matthews**
paul@swwaterworks.com
 Ph 405990
 Fax 405-463-5665

Address **201 NW 132nd St**
Oklahoma City, OK 73114

Qualifications **OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS**

Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
OCWUT WC-1043-01-01	BASE BID: MOBILIZATION - First Offer	\$35,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$35,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-02	BASE BID: CONSTRUCTION STAKING (CONSTRUCTION SURVEY) - First Offer	\$25,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$25,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-03	BASE BID: AUDIO-VIDEO RECORDING PRE AND POST CONSTRUCTION - First Offer	\$30,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$30,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-04	BASE BID: GPS AS-BUILD SURVEY - First Offer	\$10,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$10,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-05	BASE BID: CLEARING AND GRUBBING - First Offer	\$5,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$5,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-06	BASE BID: CONSTRUCTION SIGNING AND TRAFFIC CONTROL - First Offer	\$15,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$15,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-07	BASE BID: 6-INCH C900 PVC WATER LINE (DR-14) - First Offer	\$90.00	38 / linear foot	\$3,420.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-08	BASE BID: 8-INCH C900 PVC WATER LINE (DR-14) - First Offer	\$121.00	4999 / linear foot	\$604,879.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-09	BASE BID: STEEL CASING BY BORE (8-INCH CARRIER) - First Offer	\$250.00	389 / linear foot	\$97,250.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-10	BASE BID: BORE FOR 8-INCH WATER LINE - First Offer	\$75.00	1469 / linear foot	\$110,175.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-11	BASE BID: 6-INCH SOLID SLEEVE - First Offer	\$400.00	1 / each	\$400.00

Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043—01-12	BASE BID: 8-INCH X 6-INCH REDUCER - First Offer	\$800.00	4 / each	\$3,200.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043—01-13	BASE BID: 6-INCH X 6-INCH TEE - First Offer	\$1,200.00	1 / each	\$1,200.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043—01-14	BASE BID: 8-INCH X 6-INCH TEE - First Offer	\$1,500.00	18 / each	\$27,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043—01-15	BASE BID: 8-INCH X 8-INCH TEE - First Offer	\$1,500.00	2 / each	\$3,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043—01-16	BASE BID: 6-INCH 45° BEND - First Offer	\$500.00	2 / each	\$1,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043—01-17	BASE BID: 8-INCH 90° BEND - First Offer	\$700.00	4 / each	\$2,800.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043—01-18	BASE BID: 8-INCH 45° BEND - First Offer	\$700.00	62 / each	\$43,400.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043—01-19	BASE BID: 8-INCH 11.25° BEND - First Offer	\$700.00	3 / each	\$2,100.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043—01-20	BASE BID: 6-INCH TAPPING VALVE AND BOX - First Offer	\$2,500.00	2 / each	\$5,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043—01-21	BASE BID: 8-INCH TAPPING VALVE AND BOX - First Offer	\$3,500.00	3 / each	\$10,500.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043—01-22	BASE BID: 12-INCH TAPPING VALVE AND BOX - First Offer	\$4,500.00	1 / each	\$4,500.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043—01-23	BASE BID: 6-INCH GATE VALVE AND BOX - First Offer	\$2,500.00	16 / each	\$40,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043—01-24	BASE BID: 8-INCH GATE VALVE AND BOX - First Offer	\$3,500.00	17 / each	\$59,500.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043—01-25	BASE BID: 6-INCH INSERTION ISOLATION VALVE - First Offer	\$9,000.00	2 / each	\$18,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043—01-26	BASE BID: 8-INCH INSERTION ISOLATION VALVE - First Offer	\$13,000.00	1 / each	\$13,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043—01-27	BASE BID: 6-INCH X 6-INCH TAPPING SLEEVE - First Offer	\$1,500.00	2 / each	\$3,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043—01-28	BASE BID: 8-INCH X 8-INCH TAPPING SLEEVE - First Offer	\$2,000.00	3 / each	\$6,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043—01-29	BASE BID: 12-INCH X 8-INCH TAPPING SLEEVE - First Offer	\$3,000.00	1 / each	\$3,000.00

Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043—01-30	BASE BID: 1-INCH WATER SERVICE LINE SHORT - First Offer	\$1,000.00	90 / each	\$90,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043—01-31	BASE BID: 1-INCH WATER SERVICE LINE LONG - First Offer	\$1,200.00	105 / each	\$126,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043—01-32	BASE BID: FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY - First Offer	\$6,500.00	16 / each	\$104,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043—01-33	BASE BID: HYDROSTATIC TESTING AND DISINFECTION - First Offer	\$15,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$15,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043—01-34	BASE BID: PAVEMENT CUT AND PERMANENT REPAIR (CONCRETE) - First Offer	\$250.00	48 / square yard	\$12,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043—01-35	BASE BID: REMOVE AND REPLACE DRIVEWAY (CONCRETE) - First Offer	\$145.00	43 / square yard	\$6,235.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043—01-36	BASE BID: REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDEWALK - First Offer	\$95.00	166 / square yard	\$15,770.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043—01-37	BASE BID: REMOVE AND REPLACE CURB AND GUTTER - First Offer	\$70.00	123 / linear foot	\$8,610.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043—01-38	BASE BID: REMOVAL OF FIRE HYDRANT - First Offer	\$500.00	11 / each	\$5,500.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043—01-39	BASE BID: SOLID SLAB SODDING - First Offer	\$4.00	4188 / square yard	\$16,752.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043—01-40	BASE BID: SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL - First Offer	\$5,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$5,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$1,587,191.00				

Downey Contracting, L.L.C.		\$1,994,728.00 (40/40 items)	
Bid Contact Sheila Stovall rmorris@downeycontracting.com Ph 405-478-5277		Address 3217 NE 63rd Street Oklahoma City, OK 73121	
Qualifications OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:	
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit Total Price
OCWUT WC-1043-01-01	BASE BID: MOBILIZATION - First Offer	\$95,000.00	1 / lump sum \$95,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	
OCWUT WC-1043-01-02	BASE BID: CONSTRUCTION STAKING (CONSTRUCTION SURVEY) - First Offer	\$6,060.00	1 / lump sum \$6,060.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	

OCWUT WC-1043-01-03	BASE BID: AUDIO-VIDEO RECORDING PRE AND POST CONSTRUCTION - First Offer	\$4,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$4,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-04	BASE BID: GPS AS-BUILD SURVEY - First Offer	\$6,060.00	1 / lump sum	\$6,060.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-05	BASE BID: CLEARING AND GRUBBING - First Offer	\$41,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$41,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-06	BASE BID: CONSTRUCTION SIGNING AND TRAFFIC CONTROL - First Offer	\$13,302.00	1 / lump sum	\$13,302.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-07	BASE BID: 6-INCH C900 PVC WATER LINE (DR-14) - First Offer	\$146.00	38 / linear foot	\$5,548.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-08	BASE BID: 8-INCH C900 PVC WATER LINE (DR-14) - First Offer	\$107.00	4999 / linear foot	\$534,893.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-09	BASE BID: STEEL CASING BY BORE (8-INCH CARRIER) - First Offer	\$554.00	389 / linear foot	\$215,506.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-10	BASE BID: BORE FOR 8-INCH WATER LINE - First Offer	\$200.00	1469 / linear foot	\$293,800.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-11	BASE BID: 6-INCH SOLID SLEEVE - First Offer	\$852.00	1 / each	\$852.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-12	BASE BID: 8-INCH X 6-INCH REDUCER - First Offer	\$578.00	4 / each	\$2,312.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-13	BASE BID: 6-INCH X 6-INCH TEE - First Offer	\$611.00	1 / each	\$611.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-14	BASE BID: 8-INCH X 6-INCH TEE - First Offer	\$713.00	18 / each	\$12,834.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-15	BASE BID: 8-INCH X 8-INCH TEE - First Offer	\$793.00	2 / each	\$1,586.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-16	BASE BID: 6-INCH 45° BEND - First Offer	\$441.00	2 / each	\$882.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-17	BASE BID: 8-INCH 90° BEND - First Offer	\$586.00	4 / each	\$2,344.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-18	BASE BID: 8-INCH 45° BEND - First Offer	\$547.00	62 / each	\$33,914.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-19	BASE BID: 8-INCH 11.25° BEND - First Offer	\$527.00	3 / each	\$1,581.00

Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	
OCWUT WC-1043-01-20	BASE BID: 6-INCH TAPPING VALVE AND BOX - First Offer	\$3,870.00	2 / each \$7,740.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	
OCWUT WC-1043-01-21	BASE BID: 8-INCH TAPPING VALVE AND BOX - First Offer	\$5,597.00	3 / each \$16,791.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	
OCWUT WC-1043-01-22	BASE BID: 12-INCH TAPPING VALVE AND BOX - First Offer	\$6,570.00	1 / each \$6,570.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	
OCWUT WC-1043-01-23	BASE BID: 6-INCH GATE VALVE AND BOX - First Offer	\$2,043.00	16 / each \$32,688.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	
OCWUT WC-1043-01-24	BASE BID: 8-INCH GATE VALVE AND BOX - First Offer	\$2,811.00	17 / each \$47,787.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	
OCWUT WC-1043-01-25	BASE BID: 6-INCH INSERTION ISOLATION VALVE - First Offer	\$10,382.00	2 / each \$20,764.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	
OCWUT WC-1043-01-26	BASE BID: 8-INCH INSERTION ISOLATION VALVE - First Offer	\$11,094.00	1 / each \$11,094.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	
OCWUT WC-1043-01-27	BASE BID: 6-INCH X 6-INCH TAPPING SLEEVE - First Offer	\$1,245.00	2 / each \$2,490.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	
OCWUT WC-1043-01-28	BASE BID: 8-INCH X 8-INCH TAPPING SLEEVE - First Offer	\$1,531.00	3 / each \$4,593.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	
OCWUT WC-1043-01-29	BASE BID: 12-INCH X 8-INCH TAPPING SLEEVE - First Offer	\$1,813.00	1 / each \$1,813.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	
OCWUT WC-1043-01-30	BASE BID: 1-INCH WATER SERVICE LINE SHORT - First Offer	\$1,113.00	90 / each \$100,170.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	
OCWUT WC-1043-01-31	BASE BID: 1-INCH WATER SERVICE LINE LONG - First Offer	\$2,168.00	105 / each \$227,640.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	
OCWUT WC-1043-01-32	BASE BID: FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY - First Offer	\$6,729.00	16 / each \$107,664.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	
OCWUT WC-1043-01-33	BASE BID: HYDROSTATIC TESTING AND DISINFECTION - First Offer	\$27,606.00	1 / lump sum \$27,606.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	
OCWUT WC-1043-01-34	BASE BID: PAVEMENT CUT AND PERMANENT REPAIR (CONCRETE) - First Offer	\$238.00	48 / square yard \$11,424.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	
OCWUT WC-1043-01-35	BASE BID: REMOVE AND REPLACE DRIVEWAY (CONCRETE) - First Offer	\$225.00	43 / square yard \$9,675.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	

OCWUT WC-1043-01-36	BASE BID: REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDEWALK - First Offer	\$109.00	166 / square yard	\$18,094.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-37	BASE BID: REMOVE AND REPLACE CURB AND GUTTER - First Offer	\$70.00	123 / linear foot	\$8,610.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-38	BASE BID: REMOVAL OF FIRE HYDRANT - First Offer	\$2,778.00	11 / each	\$30,558.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-39	BASE BID: SOLID SLAB SODDING - First Offer	\$4.00	4188 / square yard	\$16,752.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-40	BASE BID: SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL - First Offer	\$12,120.00	1 / lump sum	\$12,120.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total:				\$1,994,728.00

Cimarron Construction Company, LLC		\$2,592,294.00 (40/40 items)		
Bid Contact Don E Noble DNoble@cimarroncco.com Ph 405-728-1555 Fax 405-728-5026		Address 3501 NE. 63rd Street Oklahoma City, OK 73121		
Qualifications OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
OCWUT WC-1043-01-01	BASE BID: MOBILIZATION - First Offer	\$123,695.00	1 / lump sum	\$123,695.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-02	BASE BID: CONSTRUCTION STAKING (CONSTRUCTION SURVEY) - First Offer	\$28,025.00	1 / lump sum	\$28,025.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-03	BASE BID: AUDIO-VIDEO RECORDING PRE AND POST CONSTRUCTION - First Offer	\$5,155.00	1 / lump sum	\$5,155.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-04	BASE BID: GPS AS-BUILD SURVEY - First Offer	\$12,183.00	1 / lump sum	\$12,183.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-05	BASE BID: CLEARING AND GRUBBING - First Offer	\$104,975.00	1 / lump sum	\$104,975.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-06	BASE BID: CONSTRUCTION SIGNING AND TRAFFIC CONTROL - First Offer	\$73,725.00	1 / lump sum	\$73,725.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-07	BASE BID: 6-INCH C900 PVC WATER LINE (DR-14) - First Offer	\$123.00	38 / linear foot	\$4,674.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-08	BASE BID: 8-INCH C900 PVC WATER LINE (DR-14) - First Offer	\$157.00	4999 / linear foot	\$784,843.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-09	BASE BID: STEEL CASING BY BORE (8-INCH CARRIER) - First Offer	\$351.00	389 / linear foot	\$136,539.00

Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-10	BASE BID: BORE FOR 8-INCH WATER LINE - First Offer	\$177.00	1469 / linear foot	\$260,013.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-11	BASE BID: 6-INCH SOLID SLEEVE - First Offer	\$535.00	1 / each	\$535.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-12	BASE BID: 8-INCH X 6-INCH REDUCER - First Offer	\$610.00	4 / each	\$2,440.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-13	BASE BID: 6-INCH X 6-INCH TEE - First Offer	\$800.00	1 / each	\$800.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-14	BASE BID: 8-INCH X 6-INCH TEE - First Offer	\$925.00	18 / each	\$16,650.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-15	BASE BID: 8-INCH X 8-INCH TEE - First Offer	\$1,125.00	2 / each	\$2,250.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-16	BASE BID: 6-INCH 45° BEND - First Offer	\$520.00	2 / each	\$1,040.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-17	BASE BID: 8-INCH 90° BEND - First Offer	\$1,090.00	4 / each	\$4,360.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-18	BASE BID: 8-INCH 45° BEND - First Offer	\$1,040.00	62 / each	\$64,480.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-19	BASE BID: 8-INCH 11.25° BEND - First Offer	\$675.00	3 / each	\$2,025.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-20	BASE BID: 6-INCH TAPPING VALVE AND BOX - First Offer	\$4,340.00	2 / each	\$8,680.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-21	BASE BID: 8-INCH TAPPING VALVE AND BOX - First Offer	\$5,710.00	3 / each	\$17,130.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-22	BASE BID: 12-INCH TAPPING VALVE AND BOX - First Offer	\$9,010.00	1 / each	\$9,010.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-23	BASE BID: 6-INCH GATE VALVE AND BOX - First Offer	\$3,085.00	16 / each	\$49,360.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-24	BASE BID: 8-INCH GATE VALVE AND BOX - First Offer	\$6,315.00	17 / each	\$107,355.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-25	BASE BID: 6-INCH INSERTION ISOLATION VALVE - First Offer	\$7,250.00	2 / each	\$14,500.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-26	BASE BID: 8-INCH INSERTION ISOLATION VALVE - First Offer	\$9,000.00	1 / each	\$9,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

OCWUT WC-1043-01-27	BASE BID: 6-INCH X 6-INCH TAPPING SLEEVE - First Offer	\$4,035.00	2 / each	\$8,070.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-28	BASE BID: 8-INCH X 8-INCH TAPPING SLEEVE - First Offer	\$4,725.00	3 / each	\$14,175.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-29	BASE BID: 12-INCH X 8-INCH TAPPING SLEEVE - First Offer	\$6,315.00	1 / each	\$6,315.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-30	BASE BID: 1-INCH WATER SERVICE LINE SHORT - First Offer	\$1,335.00	90 / each	\$120,150.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-31	BASE BID: 1-INCH WATER SERVICE LINE LONG - First Offer	\$3,030.00	105 / each	\$318,150.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-32	BASE BID: FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY - First Offer	\$7,710.00	16 / each	\$123,360.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-33	BASE BID: HYDROSTATIC TESTING AND DISINFECTION - First Offer	\$45,260.00	1 / lump sum	\$45,260.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-34	BASE BID: PAVEMENT CUT AND PERMANENT REPAIR (CONCRETE) - First Offer	\$268.00	48 / square yard	\$12,864.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-35	BASE BID: REMOVE AND REPLACE DRIVEWAY (CONCRETE) - First Offer	\$209.00	43 / square yard	\$8,987.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-36	BASE BID: REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDEWALK - First Offer	\$167.00	166 / square yard	\$27,722.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-37	BASE BID: REMOVE AND REPLACE CURB AND GUTTER - First Offer	\$64.00	123 / linear foot	\$7,872.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-38	BASE BID: REMOVAL OF FIRE HYDRANT - First Offer	\$425.00	11 / each	\$4,675.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-39	BASE BID: SOLID SLAB SODDING - First Offer	\$4.00	4188 / square yard	\$16,752.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-40	BASE BID: SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL - First Offer	\$34,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$34,500.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total:				\$2,592,294.00

Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.		\$3,326,830.00 (40/40 items)
Bid Contact	Gary Matthews pferguson@mtciokc.com Ph 405-677-4525 Fax 405-677-4835	Address 919 S Fairmont Ave Oklahoma City, OK 73129
Qualifications	OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:

Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
OCWUT WC-1043-01-01	BASE BID: MOBILIZATION - First Offer	\$50,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$50,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-02	BASE BID: CONSTRUCTION STAKING (CONSTRUCTION SURVEY) - First Offer	\$25,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$25,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-03	BASE BID: AUDIO-VIDEO RECORDING PRE AND POST CONSTRUCTION - First Offer	\$7,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$7,500.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-04	BASE BID: GPS AS-BUILD SURVEY - First Offer	\$7,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$7,500.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-05	BASE BID: CLEARING AND GRUBBING - First Offer	\$20,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$20,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-06	BASE BID: CONSTRUCTION SIGNING AND TRAFFIC CONTROL - First Offer	\$20,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$20,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-07	BASE BID: 6-INCH C900 PVC WATER LINE (DR-14) - First Offer	\$250.00	38 / linear foot	\$9,500.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-08	BASE BID: 8-INCH C900 PVC WATER LINE (DR-14) - First Offer	\$265.00	4999 / linear foot	\$1,324,735.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-09	BASE BID: STEEL CASING BY BORE (8-INCH CARRIER) - First Offer	\$405.00	389 / linear foot	\$157,545.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-10	BASE BID: BORE FOR 8-INCH WATER LINE - First Offer	\$325.00	1469 / linear foot	\$477,425.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-11	BASE BID: 6-INCH SOLID SLEEVE - First Offer	\$550.00	1 / each	\$550.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-12	BASE BID: 8-INCH X 6-INCH REDUCER - First Offer	\$600.00	4 / each	\$2,400.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-13	BASE BID: 6-INCH X 6-INCH TEE - First Offer	\$875.00	1 / each	\$875.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-14	BASE BID: 8-INCH X 6-INCH TEE - First Offer	\$1,000.00	18 / each	\$18,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-15	BASE BID: 8-INCH X 8-INCH TEE - First Offer	\$1,200.00	2 / each	\$2,400.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-16	BASE BID: 6-INCH 45° BEND - First Offer	\$550.00	2 / each	\$1,100.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-17	BASE BID: 8-INCH 90° BEND - First Offer	\$800.00	4 / each	\$3,200.00

Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-18	BASE BID: 8-INCH 45° BEND - First Offer	\$725.00	62 / each	\$44,950.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-19	BASE BID: 8-INCH 11.25° BEND - First Offer	\$685.00	3 / each	\$2,055.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-20	BASE BID: 6-INCH TAPPING VALVE AND BOX - First Offer	\$2,650.00	2 / each	\$5,300.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-21	BASE BID: 8-INCH TAPPING VALVE AND BOX - First Offer	\$3,800.00	3 / each	\$11,400.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-22	BASE BID: 12-INCH TAPPING VALVE AND BOX - First Offer	\$6,950.00	1 / each	\$6,950.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-23	BASE BID: 6-INCH GATE VALVE AND BOX - First Offer	\$2,700.00	16 / each	\$43,200.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-24	BASE BID: 8-INCH GATE VALVE AND BOX - First Offer	\$3,950.00	17 / each	\$67,150.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-25	BASE BID: 6-INCH INSERTION ISOLATION VALVE - First Offer	\$18,000.00	2 / each	\$36,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-26	BASE BID: 8-INCH INSERTION ISOLATION VALVE - First Offer	\$20,000.00	1 / each	\$20,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-27	BASE BID: 6-INCH X 6-INCH TAPPING SLEEVE - First Offer	\$7,500.00	2 / each	\$15,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-28	BASE BID: 8-INCH X 8-INCH TAPPING SLEEVE - First Offer	\$8,000.00	3 / each	\$24,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-29	BASE BID: 12-INCH X 8-INCH TAPPING SLEEVE - First Offer	\$8,500.00	1 / each	\$8,500.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-30	BASE BID: 1-INCH WATER SERVICE LINE SHORT - First Offer	\$2,500.00	90 / each	\$225,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-31	BASE BID: 1-INCH WATER SERVICE LINE LONG - First Offer	\$3,500.00	105 / each	\$367,500.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-32	BASE BID: FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY - First Offer	\$7,500.00	16 / each	\$120,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-33	BASE BID: HYDROSTATIC TESTING AND DISINFECTION - First Offer	\$25,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$25,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-34	BASE BID: PAVEMENT CUT AND PERMANENT REPAIR (CONCRETE) - First Offer	\$500.00	48 / square yard	\$24,000.00

Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-35	BASE BID: REMOVE AND REPLACE DRIVEWAY (CONCRETE) - First Offer	\$440.00	43 / square yard	\$18,920.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-36	BASE BID: REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDEWALK - First Offer	\$155.00	166 / square yard	\$25,730.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-37	BASE BID: REMOVE AND REPLACE CURB AND GUTTER - First Offer	\$155.00	123 / linear foot	\$19,065.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-38	BASE BID: REMOVAL OF FIRE HYDRANT - First Offer	\$2,500.00	11 / each	\$27,500.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-39	BASE BID: SOLID SLAB SODDING - First Offer	\$10.00	4188 / square yard	\$41,880.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT WC-1043-01-40	BASE BID: SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL - First Offer	\$20,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$20,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total:				\$3,326,830.00